

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26043-26044/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2004 in APOT 479/03
and APOT 618/03 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. TCI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MEDICAL CENTRE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs. and additional documents on record)
(With I.A. Nos.7-8 - Application for impleadment)

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
No.1 Mr. G. Ramakarishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is granted
two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for.
Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter. Call the
matter after four weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master