

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26043-26044/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2004 in APOT No. 479/2003 &
APOT No. 618/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. TCI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MEDICAL CENTRE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. MN. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Basu, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.

Mr. GG. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. RD. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for quite some time the Court reserved its verdict.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master